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Overview

In July 2021, Mid Adult Social 
Care teams were aligned to PCN 
footprints as part of the Connect 
Programme and defined by the 
Mid Essex Health and Wellbeing 

Alliance.

Caseloads are now aligned to the 
neighbourhoods and activity is 
sorted and allocated to teams 

wrapped around the PCN 
boundaries, with resource 
flexing to meet any local 

increases in demand across 
areas.

The neighbourhood teams are 
responsible for undertaking Care 

Act assessments, planned and 
unplanned reviews, support for 
carers, safeguarding, MCAs, best 

interest decisions and DSTs. 

Please continue to use existing 
referral pathways into Adult 

Social Care (ASC) as our process 
for referral via the Adult Social 
Care Connect remains business 

as usual.



Mid Essex – A Greater Focus on Place & Neighbourhood



Director of Adult Social Care - Mid Essex
Alison Ansell
Alison.Ansell@essex.gov.uk
07786 125508

Service Managers
Brid Boraks, Julie Molyneaux & Sylvia Chabata
Brid.Boraks@essex.gov.uk - 07921397022 l Julie.Molyneaux@essex.gov.uk - 07748 623372 l Sylvia.Chabata@essex.gov.uk - 07585308087M
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Braintree
Team Manager: Giulia Grantham
Giulia.Grantham@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager: Michal Pietroczuk
Michal.Pietroczuk@essex.gov.uk

Integration & 
Partnership 
Delivery 
Lead
Michael 
Farrell
Michael.Farr
ell@essex.go
v.uk

Leadership 
Assistant
Jessica 
Foxley
Jessica.Foxle
y@essex.gov
.uk

Operational Team Contacts

Colne Valley
Team Manager: Carrie Boldock
Carrie.Boldock@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager: Larisa Emonovici
Larisa.Emonovici@essex.gov.uk

Aegros
Team Manager: Carrie Boldock
Carrie.Boldock@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager: Larisa Emonovici
Larisa.Emonovici@essex.gov.uk

Chelmsford West
Team Manager: Deborah Taylor
Deborah.Taylor@essex.gov.uk
Deputy Team Manager: Amy Bridgland
Amy.Bridgland@essex.gov.uk

Chelmsford City
Team Manager: Sally Davey
Sally.Davey@essex.gov.uk
Deputy Team Manager: Ganiyat Asiebgu
Ganiyat.Asiebgu@essex.gov.uk

Chelmer
Team Manager: Sally Davey
Sally.Davey@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager: Ganiyat Asiebgu
Ganiyat.Asiebgu@essex.gov.uk

Phoenix
Team Manager: Deborah Taylor
Deborah.Taylor@essex.gov.uk
Deputy Team Manager: Amy Bridgland
Amy.Bridgland@essex.gov.uk

Witham & Maldon
Team Manager: Emma Maskell
Emma.Maskell@essex.gov.uk
Deputy Team Manager: Tracy Johnson
Tracy.Johnson@essex.gov.uk

Dengie & South Woodham Ferrers
Team Manager: Emma Maskell
Emma.Maskell@essex.gov.uk

Deputy Team Manager: Tracy Johnson
Tracy.Johnson@essex.gov.uk



Director of Adult Social Care - Mid Essex
Alison Ansell
Alison.Ansell@essex.gov.uk
07786 125508

Service Managers
Brid Boraks, Julie Molyneaux & Sylvia Chabata
Brid.Boraks@essex.gov.uk - 07921397022 l Julie.Molyneaux@essex.gov.uk - 07748 623372 l Sylvia.Chabata@essex.gov.uk - 07585308087M

id
 L

ea
d

er
sh

ip
 T

ea
m

Fo
cu

ss
ed

 T
ea

m
s

D
is

ch
ar

ge
 t

o
 A

ss
es

s 
Te

am
s

Integration & 
Partnership 
Delivery 
Lead
Michael 
Farrell
Michael.Farr
ell@essex.go
v.uk

Leadership 
Assistant
Jessica 
Foxley
Jessica.Foxle
y@essex.gov
.uk

Operational Team Contacts

Physical Impairment

Team Manager:
Kim Hemmings
Kim.Hemmings@ess
ex.gov.uk

Deputy Team 
Manager: Johanna 
Yoko Nonos
Johanna.Yokononos
@essex.gov.uk

Older Adult Mental 
Health

Team Manager: 
Sabira Ladha
Sabira.Ladha@essex.
gov.uk

Deputy Team 
Manager: Sophie 
Groves
Sophie.Groves@esse
x.gov.uk

Learning Disabilities 
& Autism

Team Manager:
Lisa Seaman
Lisa 
Seaman@essex.gov.
uk

Deputy Team 
Manager: 
Nokukhanya Moyo 
Nokukhanya.Moyo@
essex.gov.uk

Virtual Prison Team 
& Mid Temporary 
Workers

Team Manager:
Nichola Howes
Nichola.Howes@ess
ex.gov.uk

Deputy Team 
Manager:
Maureen Bohannan
Maureen.Bohannan
@essex.gov.uk

Discharge to Assess

Team Manager: 
Sarah Green
Sarah.Green@essex.
gov.uk

Deputy Team 
Manager: Madeline 
Carroll
Madeline.Carroll@es
sex.gov.uk

Discharge to Assess

Team Manager: 
Lindsay Youngs
Lindsay.Youngs@ess
ex.gov.uk

Deputy Team 
Manager: Leyre 
Zarobe
Leyre.Zarobe@essex
.gov.uk
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